liability of $77,684 was recorded in relation to the North Commuter Parkway Traffic Bridge.

19. Accumulated Surplus

2016

2015

Restated
Note 20

Fund Balances

Funds to offset taxation or user charges in future years (Schedule 1) $ 83,123 $ 13,574

Unexpended capital financing (Schedule 2) 52,104 61,985

Reserves 158,302 140,951

293,529 216,510

Net Investment in Tangible Capital Assets

Tangible Capital Assets 3,975,504 3,721,697

Capital outlay financed by long-term liabilities to be recovered in future years (370,500) (235,952)

Capital outlay financed by internal investments (12,173) (13,749)

3,592,831 3,471,996

Total Accumulated Surplus $ 3,886,360 $ 3,688,506

22

D
R

A
FT

Notes to Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(in thousands of dollars)

20. Prior period adjustments

The comparative figures for 2015 have been adjusted to record tangible capital assets of $22,044 contributed by
Saskatchewan Department of Highways in 2012 that were not recorded at the time of contribution.  The restatement of prior
period comparative amounts that impacted the 2015 consolidated financial statements are as follows:

2015

as previously
reported Adjustments

2015

Adjusted

Impact on Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Tangible Capital Assets $ 3,699,653 $ 22,044 $ 3,721,697

Total Non-Financial Assets 3,724,405 22,044 3,746,449

Total Net Financial Debt (57,943) - (57,943)

Accumulated Suplus 3,666,462 22,044 3,688,506

Impact on Consolidated Statements of Opertions

Transportation 152,856 - 152,856

Total Expenses 735,262 - 735,262

Surplus of Revenues over Expenses 210,563 - 210,563

Accumulated Surplus, Beginning of Year 3,455,899 22,044 3,477,943

Accumulated Surplus, End of Year $ 3,666,462 $ 22,044 $ 3,688,506

23

D
R

A
FT

Notes to Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(in thousands of dollars)

The contributed assets have been included in Note 18 as Roadways.

21. Financial Activities by Segment

a. Surplus (Deficit) of Revenues over Expenses

i. 2016

General
Operating

Utility
Operating

General
Capital

Utility
Capital Library Mendel TCU Place

SaskTel
Centre

Consolidation
Adjustments $

Revenues
Taxation $ 210,707 $ - $ - $ - $ 20,931 $ - $ - $ - $ (4,145) $ 227,493

Grants in Lieu 36,524 - - - - - - - (31,249) 5,275

User Charges 87,606 303,871 - - 249 - 10,545 19,736 (29,464) 392,543

Government Transfers 66,547 - 44,215 2,599 684 677 - - 1,000 115,722

Investment Income 11,144 - - - - - 57 123 1,701 13,025

Contribution from
Developers - - 21,877 7,195 - - - - 64,979 94,051

Other 48,504 - - - 230 - 52 - (4,475) 44,311

From Reserves - - 182,590 - - - - - (182,590) -

Utility Contribution - - - 6,045 - - - - (6,045) -

Total Revenues 461,032 303,871 248,682 15,839 22,094 677 10,654 19,859 (190,288) 892,420

Expenses

General Government 50,537 - 41,918 - - - - - (61,680) 30,775

Protection of Persons
and Property 156,100 - 5,001 - - - - - (3,261) 157,840

Transportation 114,426 6,142 107,951 - - - - - (76,885) 151,634

Environmental Health 12,209 136,266 20,368 19,107 - - - - (79,645) 108,305

Social and Family
Services 5,685 - - - - - - - - 5,685

Planning and
Development 30,697 - 28,156 - - - - - (20,224) 38,629

Recreation and Culture 50,581 - 27,783 - 21,695 4,876 10,896 19,734 (54,431) 81,134

Saskatoon Light &